POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION MEETING

Maiiston AGENDA

November 20, 2025 at 5:00 PM
303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI

1. Call to Order/Roll Call
2. Discussion and Action Regarding Minutes
a. October 23, 2025
3. Discussion and Possible Action Regarding the Financial Report
a. November Finances
4. Fire Chief's Report
a. October Report
5. Police Chief's Report
a. October Report

6. Adjourn

NOTICE:

It is possible that action will be taken on any of the items on the agenda and that the agenda may be
discussed in any order. It is also possible that a quorum of other governmental bodies of the municipality
may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any
governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred
to above in this notice.

Also, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals
through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact City
Deputy Clerk Carole Wolff at (608) 747-2706.

Any member of the public wishing to join the meeting telephonically should call City Hall by 4pm the day
of the meeting. Staff will be happy to provide instructions on joining the meeting by phone. City Hall main
number: 608-847-6676




Section 2, Item a.

WOHTII POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSION MEETING
Mauston MINUTES
October 23, 2025 at 5:30 PM

303 Mansion Street Mauston, WI

Call to Order/Roll Call: The Police and Fire Commission met on October 23, 2025, in the Council
Chambers at Mauston City Hall. Chair Brian McGuire called the meeting to order at 5:35 p.m.
Members present were Jack Hammer, Gary Purvis, Brian McGuire, Katie Gruman, and Deborah
Shuman. Also present were Police Chief Mike Zilisch, and Fire Chief Brent Lenorud.

Minutes: Motion by McGuire, seconded by Purvis, to approve the minutes of September 25, 2025.

Motion carried by voice vote.

Financial Report: Motion by Gruman, seconded by Purvis, to approve the financial report as

presented. Motion carried by voice vote.

Fire Chief's Report: Chief Lenorud reviewed the September 2025 service calls and reported that
monthly training drills and equipment maintenance remain ongoing. The new command truck is
expected to arrive within the next few weeks, and the brush truck set up in nearly complete. Motion
by McGuire, seconded by Hammer, to approve the Fire Chief’'s Report. Motion carried by voice

vote.

Fire Fighter Pay for 2026: Motion by McGuire, seconded by Hammer, to recommend increasing
firefighter pay from $14 to $16 per hour beginning in 2026. Discussion included consideration of
implementing a tiered pay system in the future based on experience. Motion carried unanimously

by voice vote.

Police Chief's Report: Chief Zilisch reviewed the September 2025 statistical report, noting 1,668
calls for service compared to 1,381 in September 2024 and 1.706 in August 2025. He highlighted
recent SWAT and League of Municipalities training completed by Officers. Hammer congratulated
Chief Zilisch on receiving the Wisconsin School Counselor Association Friend of School

Counseling Award for his leadership as both Police Chief and School Board President. Motion by

McGuire, seconded by Gruman, to approve the Police Chief's Report. Motion carried by voice vote.

Closed Session: Motion by Hammer, seconded by Purvis, to enter into closed session at 5:51
p.m. pursuant to Wisconsin State Statute 19.85(1)(c) to discuss annual evaluations for the Fire

Chief and Police Chief. Motion passed on a 5-0 roll call vote.

Reconvene in Open Session: Motion by Hammer, seconded by Purvis, to reconvene in open

session at 6:39 p.m. Motion carried by voice vote.
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9. Action as a Result of Closed Session: Chief Zilisch left the meeting at the start of clos€a
session. The Commission and Chief Lenorud reviewed his evaluation and established annual
goals. Chief Lenorud departed closed session at 6:12 p.m. at which time Chief Zilisch rejoined the

meeting for his evaluation. Annual goals for Chief Zilisch will be discussed at the next meeting.

10. Adjourn: Motion by McGuire, seconded to Purvis, to adjourn. Motion passed by voice vote.
Meeting adjourned at 6:42 p.m.

Chair Date
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Section 3, Item a.

111812025 8:30 AM Budget Comparison - Detail Page: 1
Fire Department AccTt
2025
2025 Actual 2025 Budget % of
Account Number November 11/18/2025 Budget Status Budget

100-00-43420-000-000 Fire Ins Tax from State 0.00 16,362.20 13,500.00 2,862.20 121.20
100-00-43524-000-000 Forest Fire Protect Grant (FD) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-44301-000-000 Fire Inspection Fee 0.00 375.00 1,000.00 -625.00 37.50
100-00-46220-000-000 Township Rural Fire Reimbursmt 0.00 211,747.68 219,503.00 -7,755.32 96.47
100-00-46220-001-000 Township Rural Fire 2% Dues 0.00 10,500.76 13,500.00 -2,999.24 77.78
100-00-46223-000-000 Emergency Response Fee Revenue 4,172.00 33,844.00 62,250.00 -28,406.00 54.37
Fire Department Revenues 4,172.00 272,829.64 309,753.00 -36,923.36 88.08
Total Revenues 4,172.00 272,829.64 309,753.00 -36,923.36 88.08
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111812025 8:30 AM Budget Comparison - Detail Page: 2
Fire Department AccT
2025
2025 Actual 2025 Budget % of
Account Number November 11/18/2025 Budget Status Budget

100-00-52200-110-000 Salary/Wages 426.27 20,775.62 16,600.00 -4,175.62 125.15
100-00-52200-120-000 Hourly Wages 0.00 11,451.50 30,873.00 19,421.50 37.09
100-00-52200-120-100 Fire calls wages 0.00 35,011.30 90,000.00 54,988.70 38.90
100-00-52200-130-000 FICA/Medicare 3245 5,131.85 10,517.00 5,385.15 48.80
100-00-52200-131-000 Health Insurance 0.00 0.00 1,365.00 1,365.00 0.00
100-00-52200-132-000 FSA Contribution 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00
100-00-52200-133-000 Dental Insurance 0.00 0.00 194.00 194.00 0.00
100-00-52200-134-000 Vision Insurance 0.00 0.00 53.00 53.00 0.00
100-00-52200-135-000 Retirement 28.33 3,600.95 4,756.00 1,155.05 75.71
100-00-52200-191-000 Protective Clothing/Gear 0.00 15,679.98 2,500.00 -13,179.98 627.20
100-00-52200-213-000 Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-221-000 Electricity 0.00 4,389.73 3,800.00 -589.73 115.52
100-00-52200-222-000 Heating Gas 0.00 2,746.21 7,669.00 4,922.79 35.81
100-00-52200-223-000 Water/Sewer 0.00 7,439.85 8,330.00 890.15 89.31
100-00-52200-224-000 Telephone/Fax 0.00 3,338.01 3,750.00 411,99 89.01
100-00-52200-241-000 Extinguisher Maint/Repair 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00
100-00-52200-290-000 Outside Contractual services 0.00 136.07 0.00 -136.07 0.00
100-00-52200-292-000 Hydrant Rental 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-310-000 Office Supplies 0.00 154.12 700.00 545.88 22.02
100-00-52200-321-000 Publications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-330-000 Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00 72433 1,000.00 275.67 7243
100-00-52200-331-000 Motor Fuel 111.20 7,239.64 5,500.00 -1,739.64 131.63
100-00-52200-331-001 Motor Fuel for TRFA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52200-352-000 Office Equip Maint/Service 0.00 104.04 0.00 -104.04 0.00
100-00-52200-353-000 Info Tech 0.00 1,494.72 2,250.00 755.28 66.43
100-00-52200-354-000 Equipmnt Maint (Non-Office) 6.10 8,492.08 7,605.00 -887.08 111.66
100-00-52200-355-000 Truck Maintenance 132.36 5,724.12 7,000.00 1,275.88 81.77
100-00-52200-357-000 Pager & Radio Repair 0.00 260.00 2,500.00 2,240.00 10.40
100-00-52200-361-000 Building Maintenance 0.00 8,796.44 4,000.00 -4,796.44 219.91
100-00-52200-390-000 Miscellaneous 45.25 6,821.93 4,377.00 -2,444.93 155.86
100-00-52200-510-000 Ins (non-labor) 0.00 31,834.82 34,100.00 2,265.18 93.36
100-00-52200-740-000 Losses/Damages 0.00 4,116.30 0.00 -4,116.30 0.00
100-00-52200-790-000 Donations/Grants Expenditures 0.00 14,948.56 0.00 -14,948.56 0.00
100-00-52200-811-000 Equipment Purchases 0.00 6,210.59 10,000.00 3,789.41 62.11
100-00-52200-811-001 State Issued 2% Dues 0.00 3,304.00 13,500.00 10,196.00 2447
100-00-52200-821-000 FD Building Improvement 0.00 260.49 0.00 -260.49 0.00

Fire Department Expenses 781.96 210,187.25 273,239.00 63,051.75 76.92

Total Expenses 781.96 210,187.25 273,239.00 63,051.75 76.92
Net Totals 3,390.04 62,642.39 36,514.00 -26,128.39 171.56




11/18/2025

8:28 AM

M Maiiston

Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL

CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH

Accounting Checks

Posted From: 10/18/2025 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 11/14/2025 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Check Nbr Check Date Payee
KT 10/20/2025 Kwik Trip, Inc.
Manual Check
ETF 10/17/2025 Department of Employee Trust Fund (ETF)
Manual Check City of Mauston - Health Ins Premiums
FSA 10/09/2025 Associated - FSA
Manual Check City of Mauston - Monthly FSA expense
41699 10/22/2025 AT&T Mobility
City of Mauston - Monthly Service Fees
41713 10/22/2025 Mauston True Value, Inc.
City of Mauston - Hardware & Supplies
41720 10/22/2025 Staples Business Advantage
PD - office supplies
41722 10/22/2025 Stericycle, Inc
PD/Admin - Shredding Service Fees
41723 10/22/2025 Time Clock Plus, LLC
City of Mauston - Pro Fees
41732 10/22/2025 Worksite Wellness Center
City of Mauston - New Hire Screen/Random
41736 10/30/2025 Dinges Fire Company
FD - items for maint/repairs
41739 10/30/2025 MacQueen Equipment
FD - Turn out gear
41741 10/30/2025 Mauston Area Ambulance Assn., Inc
PD - Legal Blood Draw
41745 10/30/2025 Wolter, Inc.
FD - items for maint/repairs
41767 11/12/2025 3RT Networks, LLC
City of Mauston - Monthly IT Service
41768 11/12/2025 Allied Cooperative
City of Mauston - Supplies & Parts
41774 11/12/2025 Delta Dental of Wisconsin
City of Mauston - Dental Premiums
41780 11/12/2025 Juneau County Highway Department
City of Mauston - Fuel expense for month
41781 11/12/2025 Krueger, Kaitlyn

FD - reimburse for festival

Section 3, Item a.

Page: 1
ACCT

Amount

1,688.76

17,520.54

40.60

722.22

46.93

5.53

63.50

629.99

135.00

190.00

6,215.71

625.00

1,063.81

844.20

232.17

1,033.71

111.20

45.25




11/18/2025

8:28 AM

M Maiiston

Reprint Check Register - Quick Report

CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH

- ALL

Accounting Checks

Posted From: 10/18/2025 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 11/14/2025 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Check Nbr Check Date Payee
41784 11/12/2025 Mauston True Value, Inc.
City of Mauston - Hardware & Supplies
41787 11/12/2025 Modern Marketing
PD - Crayons
41791 11/12/2025 Performance Heating & Cooling Solutions
PD/Admin - Fall PM Work
41792 11/12/2025 Richards - Bria Law Office
City of Mauston - Legal for Month
41796 11/12/2025 VSP Vision Service Plan
City of Mauston - Vision Ins Expense
LYNXX 10/10/2025 Lemonweir Valley Telephone
Manual Check City of Mauston - Phone & Internet fees
USBANK 10/22/2025 US BANK
Manual Check City of Mauston - Monthly Statement
ALLIANT 10/23/2025 Alliant - 1735130000
Manual Check City of Mauston - Electric & Gas fees
ALLIANT 10/22/2025 Alliant - 0849610000

Manual Check

City of Mauston - Electric & Gas fees

Grand Total

Section 3, Item a.

Page: 2
ACCT

Amount

71.67

126.50

812.18

658.00

221.09

445 .56

2,432.24

833.42

3.00

36,817.78




Section 3, Item a.

M Maiiston

11/18/2025 8:28 AM Reprint Check Register - Quick Report - ALL Page: 3
ACCT
CITY OF MAUSTON POOLED CASH Accounting Checks
Posted From: 10/18/2025 From Account: 100-00-52100-110-000
Thru: 11/14/2025 Thru Account: 100-00-52200-900-000
Amount
Total Expenditure from Fund # 100 - General Fund 36,817.78
Total Expenditure from all Funds 36,817.78
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11/18/2025 8:30 AM Budget Comparison - Detail Page: 1
Police Department with Wage ACCT
2025
2025 Actual 2025 Budget % of
Account Number November 11/18/2025 Budget Status Budget

100-00-52100-110-000  Salary/Wages 38,614.20 840,296.71 1,007,149.00 166,852.29 83.43
100-00-52100-111-000  Clerical OT Wages 0.00 303.18 1,270.00 966.82 23.87
100-00-52100-112-000  Officer PT Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-116-000  Officer OT Wages 1,006.85 66,416.02 64,062.00 -2,354.02 103.67
100-00-52100-121-000  Crossing Guard Wages 0.00 1,716.00 10,500.00 8,784.00 16.34
100-00-52100-130-000  FICA/Medicare 2,919.96 70,383.08 82,848.00 12,464.92 84.95
100-00-52100-131-000  Health Insurance 268.75 178,065.86 175,965.00 -2,100.86 101.19
100-00-52100-132-000  FSA Contribution 0.00 10,825.25 7,150.00 -3,675.25 151.40
100-00-52100-133-000  Dental Insurance 1,033.71 11,110.96 11,401.00 290.04 97.46
100-00-52100-134-000  Vision Insurance 221.09 2,339.39 2,681.00 341.61 87.26
100-00-52100-135-000  Retirement 5,604.26 132,525.31 153,374.00 20,848.69 86.41
100-00-52100-191-000  Protective Cloth/Gear 0.00 10,008.02 11,750.00 1,741.98 85.17
100-00-52100-213-000  Legal 658.00 7,382.96 18,000.00 10,617.04 41.02
100-00-52100-216-000  Hire & Recruitment 0.00 644.75 500.00 -144.75 128.95
100-00-52100-217-000  Investigations 0.00 5,650.54 15,000.00 9,349.46 37.67
100-00-52100-217-100 K9 Unit Expenses 0.00 950.00 2,000.00 1,050.00 47.50
100-00-52100-217-300  Fed Equity Share Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-217-900 K9 Unit Special Acct Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-221-000  PD Electricity 0.00 5,134.79 6,250.00 1,115.21 82.16
100-00-52100-222-000  PD Heating Gas 0.00 1,520.54 4,700.00 3,179.46 32.35
100-00-52100-223-000  Police Water/Sewer 0.00 2,046.79 4,150.00 2,103.21 49.32
100-00-52100-224-000  Telephone/Fax 0.00 7,847.59 9,500.00 1,652.41 82.61
100-00-52100-290-000  Contractual Service 0.00 11,262.49 15,000.00 3,737.51 75.08
100-00-52100-310-000  Office Supplies 0.00 2,407.73 2,250.00 -157.73 107.01
100-00-52100-313-000  Cleaning supplies-PD 0.00 720.45 1,750.00 1,029.55 4117
100-00-52100-313-100  Supplies for COVID-19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-320-000  Membership/Dues 0.00 350.00 500.00 150.00 70.00
100-00-52100-321-000  Publications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100-00-52100-330-000  Educ/Trng/Travel 0.00 14,622.81 15,000.00 37719 97.49
100-00-52100-331-000  Motor Fuel 0.00 13,805.23 25,500.00 11,694.77 54.14
100-00-52100-341-000  Prof Equipt/Supplies 126.50 42,211.25 22,000.00 -20,211.25 191.87
100-00-52100-352-000  Office Equip Maint/Service 0.00 352.86 2,750.00 2,397.14 12.83
100-00-52100-353-000 Info Tech 844.20 8,006.57 12,500.00 4,493.43 64.05
100-00-52100-354-000  Equipmnt Maint (Non Office) 165.38 4,705.89 6,000.00 1,294.11 78.43
100-00-52100-361-000  Building Maintenance 812.18 3,183.06 7,250.00 4,066.94 43.90
100-00-52100-390-000  Miscellaneous 0.00 157.52 500.00 342.48 31.50
100-00-52100-510-000  Ins (non-labor) 0.00 39,709.11 45,000.00 5,290.89 88.24
100-00-52100-740-000  Losses/Damages 0.00 5,364.35 0.00 -5,364.35 0.00
100-00-52100-790-000  Donations/Grants Expenditures 0.00 8,108.50 0.00 -8,108.50 0.00

Police Department 52,275.08 1,510,135.56 1,744,250.00 234,114.44 86.58

Total Expenses 52,275.08 1,510,135.56 1,744,250.00 234,114.44 86.58
Net Totals -52,275.08 -1,510,135.56 -1,744,250.00 -234,114.44 86.58
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THE MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT

MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER’S ASSOCIATION
MAUSTON, WISCONSIN 53948

October 2025

In October the Fire Department had 10 calls. There were 5 calls in the city,

3 calls in the rural area and 1 mutual aid call.

The city had 120 man hours.

The Rural had 96 man hours.

1 mutual aid call 24 man hours.

Two drills resulted in 74 man hours.

Fire prevention week 10 man hours.

Demo Derby 36 man hours.

Job Fair 18 man hours.

Halloween Night 12 man hours.

The total man hours for October was 390 man hours.
Brent D. Lenorud

Chief

10
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MAUSTON FIRE DEPT. MONTHLY CALL LOG
MONTH: October 2025

< 10/6/2025

s £ g 10/6/2025 | 10/7/2025 |10/8/2025 |10/17/2025| 10/20/2025 [10/20/2025|10/22/2025|10/24/2025 | 10/25/2025 | 10/29/2025 | 10/13/2025 | 10/27/2025 Fire 10/11/2025 | 10/30/2025 | 10/31/2025
NAME E 2 ; Mauston | Seven Mile [ Mauston | Mauston | Seven Mile | Mauston Lindina Mauston | Mutual aid | Lemonweir Drill Drill Prevention Demos Job Fair Holloween
Jim Allaby Captain 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Derek Brown 2 2 2
Nate Brown 2 2 2 2
Paul Brown 2 2 2 2
Chris Carioscia |Lt. 2 2 2 2 3
Bob Curran 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 7 3
Corbin Czyscon 2 2 2
Brandon Goyette 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2.5
Shaun Goyette 2 2 2 2 2 2
Kim Hale 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Richard Hale Lt. 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 6
Dylan Huettl 2 2 2 7
Treaton Jefferies 2 2 2 2 2 2 3
Kaitlyn Kreuger 2 2 2 2 2 15
Jamie Koentopp 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 6
Logan Ladwig 2
Todd Lehr 2 2
Brent Lenorud |Chief 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Mike Lutz Captain 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Mike Minard 2 2 2 2 2 2 6
Aaron Nelson 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 6
Blake Nelson 6
Rob Nelson Ass't Chief 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 6
Derek Pesik 2 2 2 2 2 2
Andy Potter 2 2 2
Glenn Priest 2 2 2
Bob Resch Captain 2 3
Brock Sefeirt 2 2 2 2
Kevin Stillson Lt. 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Peter Temel
Mark Webster
Jacob Weiland 2 2 2 2

Month Man hours

Month Pay

11




10/6/2025

10/7/2025

10/8/2025
10/17/2025
10/20/2025
10/20/2025
10/22/2025
10/24/2025
10/25/2025
10/29/2025

MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION

MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT

MAUSTON, WI 53948

Report For October 2025

Section 4, Item a.

[ call Number | | Description | Address
2500113 Fire Alarm 1050 Division st.
2500114 Medical N1232 Clair Rd.
2500115 Fuel spill 1101 Gatway Ave.
2500116 Fire Alarm 100 Powers Ave.
2500117 Crash Injury W4184 Costigan Rd.
2500118 Crash Injury 1006 Gateway Ave.
2500119 Crash Injury STH 58 & Steiner Rd.
2500120 Hazmat 1050 Division st.
2500121 Mutual Aid MM63
2500122 Medical N4841 17th Ave.

Chief

Brent Lenorud

Chief

12




Mauston Police

Department
October 2025

Chief Michael D. Zilisch

Section 5, Item a.
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Citation Type: ELC

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

E Sanner

M Zilisch
MSchwichtenberg
N Waltemath

T Rakes

W A KIERSTYN
Area Totals

Citation Type: NTC

Officer

A Noe

B N Arenz

C Bailey
MSchwichtenberg
N Waltemath

T Rakes

Area Totals

Citations
1

th B — —
VO o N R —WwWWw

Citations
7

N o o= Lh 00

Mauston Police Department
Total Traffic Citation Report, by Type, Officer

Violations

b — =

e O O R — W —

h

Violations

N L — h 00 -]

Section 5, Item a.

Report Totals

91

91

Report Includes:

All dates of issue between "00:00:01 10/01/25" and '23:59:59 10/31/25°, All agencies matching "MPD", All issuing officers,

All areas, All courts, All offense codes, All dispositions, All citation/warning types

rptriter.ré

11/10/2
14




Agency: MPD MAUSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

Mauston Police Department
Total Traffic Warning Report, by Agency/Officer

Section 5, Item a.

Officer Warnings Violations
A Noe 41 48
A Weinke 35 47
B N Arenz 10 13
E Sanner 6 8
M Zilisch 15 16
MSchwichtenberg 62 78
N Waltemath 35 29
T Rakes 99 147
W A KIERSTYN 17 20

Report Totals: 320 406

Report Includes:

All dates between "00:00:01 10/01/25" and "23:59:59 10/31/25°, All agencies matching "MPD", All issuing officers, All

areas, All violations

rptretwr.r2

11/10/2
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Mauston Police Department
Total Accidents Report, by Agency

Agency Accidents
MAUSTON POLICE 8
DEPARTMENT

Total accidents included in this report: 8

Report Includes:
All accident dates between '10/01/25" and "10/31/25", All accident times, All agencies matching "MPD’, All officers, All

location codes, All cities, All locality types, All environmental causes, All collision types, All severity codes, All weather
conditions, All road surfaces, All road characteristics, All road defects, All light conditions, All traffic controls, All damages

rptrtar.r3 11/10/2
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Mauston Police Department
Law Incident Table, by Date

Date Occurred Total Incidents
10/01/25 71
10/02/25 52
10/03/25 61
10/04/25 43
10/05/25 41
10/06/25 35
10/07/25 46
10/08/25 61
10/09/25 87
10/10/25 59
10/11/25 50
10/12/25 42
10/13/25 37
10/14/25 60
10/15/25 72
10/16/25 49
10/17/25 55
10/18/25 49
10/19/25 58
10/20/25 62
10/21/25 52
10/22/25 4]
10/23/25 65
10/24/25 53
10/25/25 51
10/26/25 30
10/27/25 60
10/28/25 75
10/29/25 58
10/30/25 36
10/31/25 67

Total reported: 1698

Report Includes:
All dates between "00:00:01 10/01/25" and "23:59:59 10/31/25", All agencies matching "MPD", All disposition's, All natures,
All location codes, All cities

Iwlitr.x2 11/10/2
® 17
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Mauston Police Department
Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Agency: MAUSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
Nature: 911 HANG UP

Officer Total
A Noe 4
A Weinke 1
E Sanner |
MSchwichtenberg 5
6
1
8

T Rakes
W A KIERSTYN
Total Incidents for This Nature 1

Nature: ALARM

Officer Total
A Weinke 2
E Sanner 1
T Rakes 2
Total Incidents for This Nature 5

Nature: ANIMAL COMPLAINT

Officer Total
A Noe 1
A Weinke 1
MSchwichtenberg 5
T Rakes 6

1

4

W A KIERSTYN
Total Incidents for This Nature 1

Nature: AGENCY ASSIST

Officer Total
A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

E Sanner

M Zilisch

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

T Rakes

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Nature

S = h W] = W W —

~

Nature: BATTERY

rplwtir.xa 11/10/2
18




Section 5, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 2 of 11
Officer Tota
MSchwichtenberg 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 1
Nature: BUILDING CHECK.
Officer Total
A Noe 82
A Weinke 107
BN Arenz 19
M Zilisch i1
MSchwichienberg 122
N Waltemath 90
T Rakes 89
W A KIERSTYN 57
Total Incidents for This Nature 577
Nature: COMMUINTY ORIENTED POLICING
Officer Total
A Noe 28
A Weinke 12
B N Arenz 5
E Sanner 8
M Zitisch 9
MSchwichtenberg 49
N Waltemath 16
T Rakes 63
W A KIERSTYN 4
Total ¥ncidents for This Nature 194
Nature: CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
Officer: Jotal
MSchwichtenberg 2
T Rakes 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 3
Mature: CITIZEN ASSIST
Officer Total
E Sanner 1
T Rakes 4
Total Incidents for This Nature 5
Nature: CIVIL MATTER
Officer Toial
A Noe 1
A Weinke 1
MSchwichtenberg 1
plwtirxe 11/10/24
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Law Tofal Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 3of 11
Officer Total
N Waltemath 2
T Rakes 2
Total Encidents for This Nature 7

Nature: CIVIL PROCESS
Officer Tatal
MSchwichtenberg i
Total Incidents for This Nature 1

Nature: CIVIL STANDBY
Officer
B N Arenz
T Rakes
Fotal Incidents for This Nature

o
Nwr——\”

Nature: CITIZEN CONTACT

Officer
B N Arenz

E Sanner

MSehwichtenberg

N Waltemath

T Rakes

W A KIERSTYN

Total Incidents for This Natare

AMMWWAO\E

e

Natare: CRASHINVESTIGATION

Officer

A Noe

A Weinke

B N Arenz

E Sanner

M Zilisch

MSchwichtenberg

T Rakes

Total Incidents for This Nature

oy
&

Nature: CRASH WITH INJURY INVEST
Otficer
A Weinke
B N Arenz
Total Incidents for This Natore

]

Nature: DEATH INVESTIGATION

rplwtinxa 11/10/24
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Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agehcy, Nature Page 4 of 11
Officer Total
T Rakes 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 1
Nature: DISTURBANCE
Qfficer Total
A Noe 1
A Weinke 6
BN Arenz 3
E Sannet 3
M Zilisch 1
N Waltemath 1
R Lueneburg 1
T Rakes 3
Total Incidents for This Natare 21
Nature: DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE
Oflicer Total
N Waltemath 3
Total Incidents for This Natare 3
Nature: DRIVE OFF
Officer Total
T Rakes 4
Total Encidents for This Naiure 4
Nature: DRIVING COMPLAINT
Officer Total
[No Officer] 1
A Weinke 1
MSchwichtenberg 7
T Rakes 7
WA KIERSTYN 2
Total Incidents for This Nature 18
Nature: DRUG INVESTIGATION
Officer JTotal
MSchwichtenberg 1
R Luencburg 5
T Rakes 1
Total Incidents for This Nature ¥
Nature: ESCORT
Officer Tatal
A Weinke 1
rplwtirxa 1110723
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Section 5, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Fage 5 of 11
Officer Total
Fotal Incidents for This Nature 1
Nature: EXTRA PAIROL
Officer Jotal
A Noe 7
BN Arenz 5
E Sanner 2
M Zilisch 1
T Rakes 1
WA KIERSTYN 1
Fotal Incidents for This Nature 17
Natare; FIRE
Officer Total
A Weinke 1
B N Arenz 1
MSchwichtenberg 1
N Waltemath 1
T Rakes . 1
WA KIERSTYN 2
Fotal Incidents for This Nature 7
Nature: FOUND PROPERTY
Officer Total
E Sannet 2
MSchwichtenberg 5
R Luengburg 2
T Rakes 3
Total Incidents for This Nature 12
Nature: FRAUD
Officer Total
MSchwichtenberg 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 1
Nature: GUNSHOTS
B N Arenz 1
MSchwichtenberg 2
Total Incidents for This Nature 3
Nature: HARASSMENT
Officer Total
BN Arenz 1
splwiinxa 11/10/25
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Officer Total
MSchwichtenberg 1
Totaf Incidents for This Nature 2
Nature: HAZARDOUS MATERIAL SPILL
Ofticer Total
A Noe 1
"Fotal Incidents for This Nature i
Nature: INFORMATIONAL REPORT
Cifficer Total
BN Arenz 1
MSchwichtenberg 3
R Lueneburg I
T Rakes 2
Total Incidents for This Nature 7
Nature: JUVENILE INVESTIGATION
Officer Total
A Weinke 1
BN Arenz 2
C Bailey 11
MSchwichtenberg 1
N Waltemath 1
T Rakes 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 17
Natare: K9
Officer Total
A Noe 5
N Waltemath i
W A KIERSTYN 2
Total Incidents for This Nature 8
Nature: "LITTER, POLLUTN, PUBLIC HEALT
Officer Total
MSchwichtenberg I
Total Incidents for This Nature 1
Nature: LOCKOUT
Officer Total
E Sanner 1
MSchwichtenberg i
Total Incidents for This Nature 2
rplwtitxa 1171672
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Law Total Officer incident Report, by Agency, Nature

Section 5, Item a.

Page 7 of 11

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature:

Nature;

Nature:

Nature:

rplwiinxa

LOST PROPERTY

Officer
B N Arenz

MSEchwichtenberg
T Ralkes
Total Incidents for This Nature

MEDICAL EMERGENCY
Officer
A Noe
A Weinke
B N Arenz
I Sanner
MSchwichienberg
N Waltemath
T Rakes
W A KIERSTYN
Total Incidents for This Nature

MENTAL HEALTH ASSIST/INVEST

Oificer
A Noe

BN Arenz
Total Incidents for This Natuie

MISCELLANEOUS

Ofticer
R Lueneburg
Total Incidents for This Nature

MISSING PERSON

Officer
T Rakes
Total Incidents for This Nature

NOISE COMPLAINT

Officer
A Noe
Total Incidents for This Nature

UNSECURE PREMISES
Offlcer.
A Noe
A Weinke

=
{i
= L el =

,._,.
- D W L — b3 G A

2

E
N -

HI/10/2]
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Section 5, Item a.

Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature ‘ Page 8 of 11

Officer
B N Arenz

M Zilisch

MSechwichtenberg

N Waltemath

T Rakes

Total Incidents for This Nature

Tod — L -2 — —

2

Nature: ORDINANCE VIOLATION

Officer

B N Arenz

E Sanner

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

T Rakes

Fotal Incidents for This Nature

£

oo O L Lo

i

Nature: PARKING COMPLAINT

Officer

MSchwichtenberg’

N Waltemath

T Rakes

W A KIERSTYN

Total Inciderts for This Natare

QOMML—-L»JE

Natare: PROPERTY CRIME
Officer
A Noe
A Weinke
BN Arenz
M Zilisch
MSchwichtenberg
R Lueneburg
T Rakes
W A KIERSTYN
Total Incidents for This Nature

—
=
o

—
N S R T~ S N &

]

Nature: RESTRAINING ORDER VIOLATION

Officer

A Weinke

BN Areny,

Total Incidents for This Nature

E
W o— D

Nature: ROAD HAZARD

Officer
MSchwichtenberg

E
=
— |

rphwtirxa §1/10/29
25




Section 5, Item a.

Law Total Officer incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 9 of 11
Officer Total
T Rakes 1
Total Incidents for This Nature 2
Nature: SEX OFFENSE
Officer Totai
R Lueneburg 2
Total Incidents for This Mature 2
Natare: SUSPICIOUS PERSON CIRCUMSTANCE
Officer Total
ANoe 4
A Weinke 9
B N Arenz 2
E Sanner 2
M Zilisch 2
MSEchwichtenberg 6
N Waltemath i2
T Rakes ]
WA KIERSTYN 3
Teotal Incidents for This Nature 45
Nature: TRAFFIC CONTROL
Officer Tatal
MSchwichtenberg 1
Total Encidents for This Natuye 1
Nature: TRAFFIC STOP
Officer Total
A Noe 46
A Weinke 35
BN Arenz 1)
E Sanner 9
M Zilisch 16
MS8chwichtenberg 70
N Waltemath 46
T Rakes 109
W A KIERSTYN 31
Fotal Incidents for This Nature 3
Nature: TRESPASSING
Officer Total
BN Arenz 1
MSchwictitenberg 2
T Rakes 4
W A KIERSTYN . 2
rpiwliexa 11710729
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Law Total Officer Incident Report, by Agency, Nature Page 10 of 11
Officer Total
Total Incidents for This Nature i

Nature: UNWANTED PARTY

Officer Total
A Noe 1
MSchwichtenberg 5
N Waltemath 1
R Luensburg 1

.

5

T Rakes
Total Incidents for This Nature 1

Natwre: UTHLITY PROBLEM

Officer Total
- MSchwichtenberg 1
Total Incidents for This Nature i

Natare: VEHICLE PROBLEM

Officer Total
A Noe

A Weinke

E Sanner

M Zilisch

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

T Rakes

Total Incidents for This Nature

e W I o= b3 R — b2

 and

Nature: WALK IN COMPLAINT

Officer Tot:
BN Arenz

E Sanper

MSchwichtenberg

R Lueneburg

T Rakes

Total Incidenis for This Natore

wi o B B o

Nature: WARRANT ATTEMPT

Qfficer

MSchwichtenberg

N Waltemath

T Rakes

Total Incidents for This Natere

é:i
-
k]
-

N L = Uy

Nature: WELFARE CHECK

rphwiit.xa [1/10/25
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Section 5, Item a.

Page 11 of 11

Officer

[No Officer]

A Noe

A Weinke

BN Arenz

E Sanner
MSchwichtenberg
N Waltemath

T Rakey

W A KIERSTYN
Total Incidents for This Nature

Nature: YOU ARE NOT ALONE

Officer

DM BENSON

R Luencburg

S Roberts

Total Incidents for This Nature

ii
£

—
bk B3 DI ND b B e G5 =

Gl

Total
41

50

Total reported: 1698

Report Inclodes:

All dates between '00:00:01 10/01/25" and *23:59:59 10/31/25", Al agencies matching "MPD", All natures, All locations, All
responsible officers, All dispositions, Alf clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All

circumstance codes

rplhwtirxa
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